



AC230V

SWISS ROOMS A

! WARNING | AVERTISSEMENT | ADVERTENCIA | WARNUNG | AVVERTIMENTO



**REMOVE POWER CORD
WHEN NOT IN USE**

Remove power cord to avoid
damage from transport or storage.

Store power cord out of reach
of children.



**RETIREZ LE CÂBLE
D'ALIMENTATION
LORSQUE L'APPAREIL
N'EST PAS UTILISÉ**

Retirez le câble d'alimentation
pour éviter tout dommage
lié au transport ou au stockage.

Rangez le cordon d'alimentation
hors de portée des enfants.



**RETIRE EL CABLE
DE ALIMENTACIÓN
CUANDO NO LO UTILICE**

Retire el cable de alimentación
para evitar que se dañe durante
el transporte o el almacenamiento.

Guarde el cable de alimentación fuera
del alcance de los niños.



**ENTFERNEN SIE DAS
NETZKABEL, WENN
DAS GERÄT NICHT
GEBRAUCHT WIRD**

Entfernen Sie das Netzkabel, um
dies zu vermeiden Schäden durch
Transport oder Lagerung.

Bewahren Sie das Netzkabel außerhalb
der Reichweite auf von Kindern.



**RIMUOVERE IL CAVO
DI ALIMENTAZIONE
QUANDO NON È IN USO**

Rimuovere il cavo di alimentazione
per evitare danni durante il trasporto
o lo stoccaggio.

Conservare il cavo di alimentazione
fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

DANGER | AVERTISSEMENT | PELIGRO | GEFAHR

To avoid risk of electric shock, connect this appliance to a properly grounded outlet. DO NOT modify the plug provided with the treadmill. If the plug does not fit the outlet, get a proper outlet installed by a qualified technician.

Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, branchez cet appareil sur une prise de courant reliée à la terre. NE MODIFIEZ PAS la fiche fournie avec le tapis roulant. Si la fiche ne rentre pas dans la prise, faites installer une prise adaptée par un électricien qualifié.

Para evitar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, conecta este aparato a una toma de corriente adecuadamente conectada a tierra. NO MODIFIQUE el enchufe que viene con la caminadora. Si el enchufe no encaja en el tomacorriente, comuníquese con un electricista calificado.

Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, schließen Sie dieses Gerät an eine ordnungsgemäß geerdete Steckdose an. Modifizieren Sie NICHT den mit dem Laufband gelieferten Stecker. Wenn der Stecker nicht funktioniert, lassen Sie die Steckdose nicht anbringen, lassen Sie von einem qualifizierten Techniker eine geeignete Steckdose installieren.

Per evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche, collegare questo apparecchio a una presa elettrica correttamente messa a terra. NON modificare la spina fornita con il tapis roulant. Se la spina non si adatta alla presa, far installare una presa elettrica adatta da un tecnico qualificato.



Instruction Manual
Manuel d'Instructions
Manual de Instrucciones
Bedienungsanleitung
Manuale di Istruzioni

member.echelonfit.com/quickstart

echelon

SUMMIT STAIRMILL PRO s-22

Echelon Fitness Multimedia, LLC

605 Chestnut Street, Suite 700, Chattanooga, TN 37450

1-833-937-2453 / 1-423-402-9010

Model / Modèle / Modelo / Modell / Modella: ECH-SC-PRS-22

FCC ID: 2AWD4-ECHSLT05TB

IC: 26147-ECHSLT05TB

Made in China / Fabriqué en Chine / Hecho en China / In China Hergestellt

Max. User Weight / Poids max. utilisateur / Max. peso del usuario /

Max. Benutzergewicht / Peso massimo dell'utente: 350 lbs / 160 kg

Input / Entrée / Entrada / Eingang / Ingresso: 230V~50Hz

Class / Classe / Clase / Klasse: SC

Speed / Vitesse / Velocidad / Geschwindigkeit / Velocità: 14-160 step/min

Power / Alimentation / Potencia / Leistung / Energia: 85W

Current / Courant / Energia / Aktuell / Attuale: 1.1A

For commercial and household use.

Pour usage commercial et domestique.

Para uso comercial y doméstico.

Für den gewerblichen und privaten Gebrauch.

Per uso commerciale e domestico.

SERIAL # BARCODE

SERIAL #

YYWW

Conforms to UL STD. 1647,
Certified to CSA STD. C22.2 NO. 68

Conforme à UL STD. 1647
Certifié à CSA STD. C22.2 NO. 68

Cumple con UL STD. 1647
Certificado según CSA STD. C22.2 NO. 68

Entspricht UL STD. 1647,
Zertifiziert nach CSA STD. C22.2 NR. 68

Conforme a UL STD. 1647,
Certificato a CSA STD. C22.2 N. 68



**UK
CA** **CE**

Echelon Fitness UK Limited
88 Crawford Street, London,
W1h 2EJ, UK



EMERGENCY STOP
ARRÊT D'URGENCE
PARADA DE EMERGENCIA



NOT-HALT
ARRESTO DI EMERGENZA

Press to Stop
Rotate Clockwise to Resume

Appuyez pour arrêter
Tournez dans le sens inverse
des aiguilles d'une montre
pour reprendre

Presione para detener
Gire en sentido antihorario
para reanudar

Zum Anhalten drücken
Zum Fortsetzen im
Uhrzeigersinn drehen

Premi per interrompere
Ruota in senso orario
per riprendere

In the event of a recall, contact:

En cas de rappel, contactez :

En caso de retiro de producto,
comuníquese con:

Im Falle einer Rückrufaktion
wenden Sie sich bitte an:

In caso di richiamo, contattare:

Echelon Fitness UK Ltd

88 Crawford Street

London

W1H 2EJ

United Kingdom

Email: cs@echelonfit.uk

+44 (0) 1604 420517

UK Importer

Echelon Fitness UK Ltd

88 Crawford Street

London

W1H 2EJ

United Kingdom

Email: cs@echelonfit.uk

EU Importer

Echelon Fit SAS.

EU Importeur

2 Rue Alfred de Vigny

EU Importateur

CS 10117 - 78112

EU-Importeur

FOURQUEUX

Importatore UE

France

Email: cs@echelonfit.uk



WARNING | AVERTISSEMENT | ADVERTENCIA | WARNUNG | AVVERTIMENTO

KEEP CHILDREN AWAY FROM MACHINE

Risk of Injury to Persons - To Avoid Injury, use extreme caution when stepping onto or off of a moving belt.

Read Instruction Manual Before Using.

Read and follow all warnings and instructions. For institutional equipment, ensure that proper instructions are obtained prior to use.

To reduce the risk of injury from moving parts, unplug before servicing.

To reduce the risk of electric shock, unplug before cleaning or servicing.

CAUTION:

Risk of personal injury. Keep children under the age of 13 away from machine.

Always wait for the stairmill to come to a complete stop before resuming or ending a workout.

TENIR LES ENFANTS A L'ÉCART DE LA MACHINE.

Risque de blessures corporelles - Pour éviter les blessures, soyez extrêmement prudent lorsque vous montez ou descendez d'une courroie en mouvement.

Lire le manuel d'instructions avant utilisation.

Lisez et respectez tous les avertissements et instructions. Pour les équipements institutionnels, assurez-vous d'avoir obtenu les instructions appropriées avant utilisation.

Pour limiter le risque de blessure liée aux pièces en mouvement. Débranchez avant de réaliser l'entretien.

Pour limiter le risque de choc électrique. Débranchez avant de nettoyer ou de réaliser l'entretien.

ATTENTION :

Risque de blessure. Tenez les enfants de moins de 13 ans à distance de la machine.

Attendez toujours que le tapis d'escalier soit complètement arrêté avant de reprendre ou de terminer une séance d'entraînement.

MANTENGA A LOS NIÑOS ALEJADOS DE LA MAQUINA.

Riesgo de lesiones a las personas: para evitar lesiones, tenga mucho cuidado al subir o bajar de una correa en movimiento.

Lea el manual de instrucciones antes de usar.

Lea y siga todas las advertencias e instrucciones. En el caso de equipos institucionales, asegúrese de obtener las instrucciones adecuadas antes de su uso.

Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones por piezas móviles. Desenchufa antes de reparar.

Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Desenchufe antes de limpiar o reparar.

PRECAUCIÓN:

Riesgo de lesiones personales. Mantenga a los niños menores de 13 años lejos de la máquina.

Espere siempre a que la cinta de escaleras se detenga por completo antes de reanudar o finalizar un entrenamiento.

HALTEN SIE KINDER VON DER MASCHINE FERN

Verletzungsgefahr für Personen - Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, seien Sie äußerst vorsichtig, wenn Sie auf ein laufendes Band steigen oder von diesem absteigen.

Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die Bedienungsanleitung.

Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Warnungen und Anweisungen. Stellen Sie bei institutionellen Geräten sicher, dass vor der Verwendung die entsprechenden Anweisungen eingeholt werden.

Um das Verletzungsrisiko durch bewegliche Teile zu verringern, Ziehen Sie vor der Wartung den Stecker.

Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu verringern, ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung oder Wartung den Stecker.

VORSICHT:

Verletzungsgefahr. Halten Sie Kinder unter 13 Jahren von der Maschine fern.

Warten Sie immer, bis das Stepper-Gerät vollständig zum Stillstand gekommen ist, bevor Sie ein Training fortsetzen oder beenden.

TENERE I BAMBINI LONTANI DALLA MACCHINA

Rischio di lesioni alle persone - Per evitare lesioni, usare estrema cautela quando si sale o si scende da un nastro in movimento.

Leggere il manuale di istruzioni prima dell'uso.

Leggere e seguire tutte le avvertenze e le istruzioni. Per le attrezzature istituzionali, assicurarsi di aver ricevuto le istruzioni appropriate prima dell'uso.

Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni da parti in movimento, scollegare prima di effettuare la manutenzione.

Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, scollegare prima di pulire o effettuare la manutenzione.

ATTENZIONE:

Rischio di lesioni personali. Tenere i bambini di età inferiore ai 13 anni lontano dalla macchina.

Attendere sempre che lo stair mill si fermi completamente prima di riprendere o terminare un allenamento.



WARNING | AVERTISSEMENT | ADVERTENCIA | WARNUNG | AVVERTIMENTO

Cease exercise if you feel faint or dizzy.

Heart Rate monitoring system may be inaccurate.

Over-exercising may result in serious injury or death. If you feel faint, stop exercising immediately.

Keep body, clothing, and fitness accessories clear of all moving parts.

Inspect the equipment before use and do not use if the machine appears damaged or inoperable.

REMOVE SAFETY KEY WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

Arrêtez l'exercice si vous vous sentez faible ou étourdi.

Le système de surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque peut être inexacte.

Un exercice excessif peut entraîner des blessures graves, voire la mort. Si vous vous sentez faible, arrêtez immédiatement de faire de l'exercice.

Gardez votre corps, vos vêtements et votre forme physique accessoires dégagés de toutes pièces mobiles.

Inspectez l'équipement avant utilisation et faites ne pas utiliser si la machine semble endommagée ou inutilisable.

RETIREZ LA CLÉ DE SÉCURITÉ LORSQUE VOUS NE L'UTILISEZ PAS ET RANGEZ-LA HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.

Deje de hacer ejercicio si se siente débil o mareado.

El sistema de monitoreo de frecuencia cardíaca puede ser incorrecto.

El ejercicio excesivo puede provocar lesiones graves o la muerte. Si te sientes débil, deje de hacer ejercicio inmediatamente.

Mantenga el cuerpo, la ropa y la forma física accesorios libres de todas las piezas móviles.

Inspeccione el equipo antes de usarlo y no utilizar si la máquina parece dañada, o inoperable.

QUITE LA LLAVE DE SEGURIDAD CUANDO NO ESTÉ EN USO Y GUARDE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

Beenden Sie die Übungen, wenn Ihnen schwindelig oder ohnmächtig wird.

Das Herzfrequenzüberwachungssystem kann ungenau sein.

Übermäßiges Training kann zu schweren Verletzungen oder zum Tod führen. Wenn Sie sich schwach fühlen, hören Sie sofort mit dem Training auf.

Halten Sie Körper, Kleidung und Fitnesszubehör von allen beweglichen Teilen fern.

Überprüfen Sie das Gerät vor der Verwendung und verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn die Maschine beschädigt oder nicht funktionsfähig erscheint.

BEI NICHTVERWENDUNG DEN SICHERHEITSSCHLÜSSEL ENTFERNEN UND AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN.

Interrompere l'esercizio se ci si sente deboli o storditi.

Il sistema di monitoraggio della frequenza cardiaca potrebbe non essere accurato.

Un esercizio eccessivo potrebbe causare gravi lesioni o morte. Se ci si sente deboli, interrompere immediatamente l'esercizio.

Tenere il corpo, gli indumenti e gli accessori per il fitness lontani da tutte le parti in movimento.

Ispezionare l'attrezzatura prima dell'uso e non utilizzarla se la macchina sembra danneggiata o inutilizzabile.

RIMUOVERE LA CHIAVE DI SICUREZZA QUANDO NON È IN USO E CONSERVARLA FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.



echelon
Echelon Fitness UK Ltd
88 Crawford Street
London
W1H 2EJ
United Kingdom
Email: info@echelonfitness.com
Tel: +44 (0) 1454 422517

Model: AC120V
SKU: 120V000000
Part: Frame (Black) (2021)
Color: Black
Weight: 25.0kg
Dimensions: 108 x 43 x 113cm
Accessories: None

The product is intended for use only by individuals aged 18 and over. It is not intended for use by children or young people. The product is intended for use in a domestic environment. It is not intended for use in a commercial or industrial environment. The product is intended for use in a dry environment. It is not intended for use in a wet or humid environment. The product is intended for use in a well-ventilated area. It is not intended for use in an enclosed space. The product is intended for use in a clean and dry area. It is not intended for use in a dusty or sandy area. The product is intended for use in a safe and secure area. It is not intended for use in an area where it may be damaged or destroyed.

SPECS & FINANCE
WARRANTY
SRS



UK Finance	Echelon Fitness UK Ltd
88 Crawford Street	
London	
W1H 2EJ	
United Kingdom	
Phone	+44 (0) 1454 422517
Email	info@echelonfitness.com
Website	www.echelonfitness.com
Company No	03987906
VAT No	GB235341155
Company Address	88 Crawford Street London W1H 2EJ United Kingdom
Company Name	Echelon Fitness UK Ltd



EMERGENCY
STOP
Press to Stop
Rotate (Clockwise to Resume)
Appuyez pour arrêter
Tournez dans le sens inverse
des aiguilles d'une montre
pour reprendre
Pulsione para detener
Gire en sentido antihorario
para reanudar

WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT/ADVERTENCIA

KEEP CHILDREN AWAY FROM MACHINE
This is a fitness machine. It is not intended for use by children or young people. The product is intended for use in a domestic environment. It is not intended for use in a commercial or industrial environment. The product is intended for use in a dry environment. It is not intended for use in a wet or humid environment. The product is intended for use in a well-ventilated area. It is not intended for use in an enclosed space. The product is intended for use in a clean and dry area. It is not intended for use in a dusty or sandy area. The product is intended for use in a safe and secure area. It is not intended for use in an area where it may be damaged or destroyed.

MANUTENIENDO A LOS NIÑOS ALEJADOS DE LA MÁQUINA.
Este es un equipo de fitness. No está diseñado para ser utilizado por niños o jóvenes. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado en un entorno doméstico. No está diseñado para ser utilizado en un entorno comercial o industrial. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado en un entorno seco. No está diseñado para ser utilizado en un entorno húmedo o con humedad. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado en un área bien ventilada. No está diseñado para ser utilizado en un espacio cerrado. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado en un área limpia y seca. No está diseñado para ser utilizado en un área con polvo o arena. El producto está diseñado para ser utilizado en un área segura y segura. No está diseñado para ser utilizado en un área donde pueda dañar o destruirse.

WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT/ADVERTENCIA

DO NOT OPERATE THIS UNIT WITH A STOPPED MOTOR
The product is intended for use only by individuals aged 18 and over. It is not intended for use by children or young people. The product is intended for use in a domestic environment. It is not intended for use in a commercial or industrial environment. The product is intended for use in a dry environment. It is not intended for use in a wet or humid environment. The product is intended for use in a well-ventilated area. It is not intended for use in an enclosed space. The product is intended for use in a clean and dry area. It is not intended for use in a dusty or sandy area. The product is intended for use in a safe and secure area. It is not intended for use in an area where it may be damaged or destroyed.

In the event of a recall, contact:
En cas de rappel, contactez:
En caso de retiro de producto,
comuníquese con:
Im Falle einer Rückaktion
wenden Sie sich bitte an:
In caso di richiamo, contattate:

Echelon Fitness UK Ltd
88 Crawford Street
London
W1H 2EJ
United Kingdom
Email: info@echelonfitness.com
+44 (0) 1454 422517





WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA
WARNUNG
AVVERTIMENTO





WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA
WARNUNG
AVVERTIMENTO

